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Doctor/Office Specialty Phone NumberCity Website / Email

Maddie Deutsch, MD, MPH Primary Care, Hormone Therapy 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
Steve Rosenthal, MD Pediatric Endocrinology 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
Tami Rowen, MD Gynecological, Pelvic pain 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
Alison Jacoby Minimally invasive gynecology surgery including hysterectomy415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
Esther Kim FTM and MTF Top Surgery and Tracheal Shave 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
William Hoffman Plastic & Craniofacial Surgery/Facial Feminization 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
Jason Pomerantz Plastic & Craniofacial Surgery/Facial Feminization 415-885-7770 San Francisco transcare.ucsf.edu
UCSF- Other Related Specialties
Mitchell Rosen Female Fertility Preservation 415-353-7475 San Francisco https://www.ucsfhealth.org/mitchell.rosen
James Smith Male Fertility Preservation 415-353-2200 San Francisco https://www.ucsfhealth.org/james.smith
Benjamin Breyer, MD Urology, Penile reconstruction 415-476-3372 San Francisco https://urology.ucsf.edu/people/benjamin-n-breyer

Min Jun
Peritoneal Flap Vaginoplasty, Orchiectomy, Vulvoplasty,
Metoidioplasty, Phalloplasty 415-625-3230 San Francisco cranects.com

Michael Safir FTM and MTF Bottom Surgery 415-625-3230 SanFrancisco cranects.com
Align Surgical Consultants
Thomas Satterthwaite

FTM and MTF Top & Bottom Surgery, Plastic & Craniofacial
Surgery/Facial Feminization & Masculization 415-592-6307 San Francisco https://www.alignsurgical.com/

 Dev Gurujal FTM and MTF Top & Bottom Surgery 415-592-6307 San Francisco https://www.alignsurgical.com/
Buncke Medical Clinic
Gregory Buncke, MD FTM  Bottom Surgery 415-565-6136 San Francisco www.buncke.org
Rudolf Buntic, MD FTM  Bottom Surgery 415-565-6136 San Francisco www.buncke.org
Bauback Safa, MD, MBA, FACS FTM  Bottom Surgery 415-565-6136 San Francisco www.buncke.org
Andrews Watt, MD FTM  Bottom Surgery 415-565-6136 San Francisco www.buncke.org
Walter Lin, MD FTM  Bottom Surgery 415-565-6136 San Francisco www.buncke.org
Gender Confirmation Center
Scott Mosser FTM and MTF Top Surgery, Laser Hair Removal 415-398-7778 San Francisco www.genderconfirmation.com
Alexander Facques FTM and MTF Top Surgery, Facial Feminization Surgery 415-398-7778 San Francisco www.genderconfirmation.com
Sound Speech & Hearing Clinic 
Joanna (Jody) Vaynshtok Voice Therapy 415-580-7604 San Francisco info@soundshc.com        to schedule an appointment (or call)
Serena Haller Voice Therapy 415-580-7604 San Francisco info@soundshc.com         to schedule an appointment (or call)Logopedia Speech & Language
Logopedia Speech & Language Therapy

Transgender / Fertility Preservation Providers
A variety of highly specialized services are available which include; gender reassignment surgeons, facial reconstruction and breast reconstruction.  Below is a list of commonly referred to providers with 
areas of expertise in gender confirming procedures; however, please note this list is not exhaustive and is subject to change. Always confirm on the provider finder tool available at 
http://berkeley.wellfleetinsurance.com/providers to confirm most current plan for eligibility. 

UCSF Medical Center- Transgender Care

Crane Center for Transgender Surgery



Maribel Serrano Holder Voice Therapy 415-226-7049 San Francisco hello@logopediasf.com
Individual Providers
Mang Chen FTM Bottom Surgery, Orchiectomy 415-481-3890 San Francisco https://www.gurecon.com/
Katherine Yung Tracheal Shave 415-839-8639 San Francisco sfvoice.com
Leslie Kardos Hysterectomy 415-426-7859 San Francisco provider.kareo.com/leslie-kardos
Katherine T. Hsiao Hysterectomy 415-750-7050 San Francisco cpmc.org/dr-katherine-t-hsiao.html
Marilyn Milkman Hysterectomy 415-674-2600 San Francisco bayspringmedical.com/providers/marilyn-milkman-md
MoZiac Care- Heidi Wittenberg, MD MTF & FTM Bottom Surgery 415-395-9895 San Francisco mozaiccare.net
Marci Bowers MTF and FTM Bottom Surgery and Tracheal Shave 877-439-2244 Burlingame marcibowers.com
Rex Moulton-Barrett FTM Top Surgery 510-864-1800 Alameda moulton-barrett.com
David Kahn FTM and MTF Top Surgery 650-723-7001 Palo Alto stanfordhealthcare.org/doctors/k/david-kahn.html
Andrew Epstein MTF Bottom Surgery 650-853-2988 Palo Alto sutterhealth.org/pamf/find-doctor/dr-andrew-epstein
Dung Nguyen FTM and MTF Top Surgery 408-426-4900 San Jose stanfordhealthcare.org/doctors/n/dung-nguyen.html
Kate O'Hanlan FTM Gynecology, not genital 650-851-6669 Portola Valley ohanlan.com
Steve Roberts Orchiectomy 831-477-2350 Santa Cruz sutterhealth.org/find-doctor/dr-steven-roberts
Melissa Johnson Hysterectomy 916-773-7977 Roseville sutterhealth.org/find-doctor/dr-melissa-a-johnson
Stanford Medicine Fertility Preservation (mainly FTM and biologically female) 650-498-7911 Palo Alto stanfordhealthcare.com
Spring Fertility Fertility Preservation 415-964-5618 San Francisco https://springfertility.com
Michael Eisenberg, MD Urology, Male Fertility Preservation 650-723-6079 Palo Alto https://stanfordhealthcare.org/doctors/e/michael-eisenberg.html

Regina Baker FTM Top Surgery 323-442-7920 Los Angeles surgery.usc.edu/plasticsurgery/facultyandstaff-regina-baker.htmlCedars-Sinai Transgender Surgery &
Health

FTM and MTF Top & Bottom Surgery, Plastic & Craniofacial
Surgery/Facial Feminization & Masculization 310-423-1500 Los Angeles https://www.cedars-sinai.org/programs/transgender-surgery-and-health.html

Jennifer Israel Hysterectomy 213-437-1000 Los Angeles providers.keckmedicine.org/provider/Jennifer+J.+Israel/205372
John Kowalczyk Urology 213-977-1176 Los Angeles ugofsc.com/
Alexander Sinclair, MD., Inc. 

MTF Bottom Surgery (Penectomy, Orchiectomy), FTM Top
Surgery, Tracheal Shave, Facial Feminization 310-274-4103 Los Angeles https://www.tgsurgery.com/

Giliel S. Kryger FTM Top Surgery 805-777-3877 Thousand Oaksdrkryger.com
Zol B. Kryger FTM Top Surgery 805-777-3877 Thousand Oaksdrkryger.com/
Shahryar Masouem Hysterectomy 562-997-8510 Long Beach memorialcare.org/find-providers/physician/shahryar-masouem-md
Todd Rau FTM Top Surgery 909-792-1100 Redlands redlandsplasticsurgeon.com

Andrew Da Liao FTM and MTF Top Surgery 310-206-7521 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/andrew-da-lio
Tamara Grisales Hysterectomy 310-983-1023 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/tamara-grisales
Mark Litwin Orchiectomy 310-794-7700 Santa Monica uclahealth.org/mark-litwin
Gladys Ng FTM and MTF Bottom Surgery 310-794-7700 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/gladys-ng
Valentina M. Rodriguez Hysterectomy 310-794-7274 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/valentina-rodriguez
Jason Roostaeian MTF Top Surgery, Facial Feminization 310-825-8827 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/jason-roostaeian
George Rudkin FTM and MTF Top Surgery 310-206-7521 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/george-rudkin
Wayne Ozaki Facial Feminization 310-825-3442 Los Angeles uclahealth.org/wayne-ozaki

UCLA Gender Health Program

Southern California Resources


